

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10508/2018

BAJARU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Anurag Gharote, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, is granted to the counsel for the
petitioners to file proof of surrender in respect of petitioner
no.2.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASST. REGISTRAR