

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 5385/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-01-2018 in CRLA No. 904/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

BAJARU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.43977/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. , IA No. 122029/2018-Exemption from filing O.T., IA No. 122028/2018-Permission to file addl.documents/facts))

Date : 19-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEERFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. George Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Gharote, Adv.
Mr. Charitarth Palli, Adv.
Ms. Monica Haseja, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. D.S.Parmar, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mahender Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the respondent seeking time for filing counter affidavit, list the matter after four weeks.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER