

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).5385/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-01-2018 in CRLA No.904/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

BAJARU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.43977/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., 122028/2018, 122029/2018)

Date : 29-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Rishi K. Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed in so far as petitioner No.1-Bajaru is concerned.

Leave granted in respect of petitioner No.2-Shamima Khatoon.

Learned counsel for the appellant submitted that he is not pressing the prayer for bail at this stage.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER