

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S H . A N I L L A X M A N P A N S A R E

Criminal Appeal No(s). 562/2019

SHAMIMA KHATOON

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.43977/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)

Date : 06-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Await original record from Trial Court. Reminder has
already been issued. D.O. letter be issued. Registry to
inform telephonically as well.

List again on 06.03.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar