

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 562/2019

SHAMIMA KHATOON

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 173211/2022 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 12-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 173211/2022

We do not think that the appellant has made out a case for consideration for request of bail at this stage. The present interlocutory application (I.A. No.173211/2022) will stand dismissed.

This will be without prejudice to the right of the appellant to move at a later stage.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR